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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

P R POTE PATIL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
1130179
30181

KATHORA RAOD, GANJANAN TOWNSHIP AMRAVATI, AMRAVATI,
MAHARASHTRA - 444602

SACHIN MAHADEORAO DURGE
M.Sc, B.Ed
prpotepatilint.school@gmail.com

07212970339

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/Extension_compressed.pdf

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/Trust%20Cert%20(2)_compressed.pdf
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3

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/NOC.pdf

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/Recog_compressed.pdf

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/Bulding.pdf

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/Fire%20Cert_compressed.pdf

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/DEO_compressed.pdf

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/DHO-Sanitation.pdf

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/Fees.pdf
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2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/Academic_compressed.pdf

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/SMC.pdf

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/PTA.pdf

http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/Result.pdf

SACHIN MAHADEORAO DURGE

40

10

22

1.5
Khushbu Bhende

Deepali Lakade

3/7
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 85 85 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 88 82 92.18

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 82400
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 45 & 51
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 8&77
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 5
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 5
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL http://prpotepatilschool.ac.in/pdf/Video.mp4

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details a/7
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Aparna Thakare

Vaishali M. Ambarte Bhopale
Vinod Shukla

Kishor Ramekar

Nilima Kene

Shilpa Pankaj Wankhade

Rupali R. Chopade Joshi
Anuradha G. Barwat (Anuradha G. Raut)
Mr. Bhushan Hemantrao Mundane
Shubhangi Manoharrao Khande
Bhupesh Deshpande

Ankosh Rajgire

Ruchita Shirbhate

Sachin Durge

SMITA RAJESH GIRI

SUHAS SHARAD SAPKAL

Shital Kankale

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PGT

M.Sc. B.Ed
M.A. B.Ed
M.Sc, B.Ed
B.A, B.Ed
ATD

M.Sc. B.Ed
M.A, B.Ed
M.A, (Eco), B.Ed
B.A.

M.A.

BCA

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.SC
M.LIB

M.Sc
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Abhishek Sunil Khadse

Priyanka Barbuddhe Barbuddhe Pethe

Dipalee Shivaji Harne
Shivani Vikas Fatkar

SONALI A PATIL

KUSHACHAND SATYANARAYAN SHARMA

Rudraprasad Babanrao Thokal
Khushi Sanjay Choube
Sharayu Vinod Deshmukh
NISHA BHARAT AHUJA
Snehal Narendra Ghom

Dhiraj Janardanrao Sardar
PAVAN ANIL DOIFODE
SHILPA MANGESH VERULKAR
PRAJAKTA A VIDHATE
SUNITA BAIS

ROHIT GAJANAN MEHARE

SHUBHANGI PRAVIN KUBDE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT
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B.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

MCA

B.E.

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Com

M.Sc

M.A

M.PED

M.A,B.ED

M SC

MA

M SC

BA

6/7



8/16/25, 11:36 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

36 PRATIKSHA SURESHRAO RAUT TGT M SC
37 SNEHA RAJESH CHOUDHARI PRT MA
38 PALLAVI PRAMOD PATHARE PGT M SC

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 717



